FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) (MR) (A-13-08) (REV. 6-93) (MR) (A-13-08) (REV. 4/94)	O4-21	Bud thus there have to	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼			▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Paterns and majorito 8	9768	.ched origina	I documents or copy th	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John R. Hicks David W. Allen Peter Mailandt Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo		2. Name and a Name: Internal Add	A116	ceiving party(ies)	09/059489
3. Nature of conveyance:					ř =
21 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addr)l Chagrin Blvd chwood, Ohio 44	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	☐ Change of Name				
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 정 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 1109/00366			
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new applicatio	n, the execution d	ate of the ap	olication is: Jan. 14	4, 1994
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
M17/1998 85EL ABA DOLDOLIS VIJOSADO	Additional numbers at	l ttached? □ Yes ੴ N	0		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct Telephone Calls to: Marshall W. Sutker at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		⊠ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number: 12-0064			
Date: 4/13/98 Usata John TYPED NAME: Arlette Porte	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and a	ny attached copy is a	a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Marshall W. Sutker

Name of Person Signing

4/13/98

Date

DECI B8006 (1)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

(t

WHEREAS, the Undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Allen Telecom Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 30500 Bruce Industrial Parkway, Solon, Ohio 44139-3942, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, U. S. Serial No. <u>08/183,054</u>, filed <u>January 18, 194</u>, and entitled:

"SELF-TUNING RESONANT CAVITY FILTER"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the Undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Agree that the Undersigned will upon request of Assignee, render prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving said improvements, said applications and patents granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court proceedings, and testify in such proceedings if requested, provided, however, that the expense which may be incurred by the Undersigned in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee; and

11

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Undersigned, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the heirs and legal representatives of the Undersigned.

Full name of inventor:	John R. Hicks
Residence:	803 Old Mill Lane Lone Oak, Texas 75454
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Date 1/14/94	Signature Thu R. Idich
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS	§ § §
This day of Hicks, to me personally kneacknowledged to me that he therein set forth.	before me personally appeared John R. own as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purpose
	Notary Public '

My commission expires: 02-24-96

Full name of inventor:	David 8. Allen
Residence:	Rose hill 3218 Rosedate Drive Carrollton, Texas 75007
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Date 1-14-94	Signature Dance W. alla
STATE OF TEXAS	§ 8
COUNTY OF DALLAS	§
This day of David & Allen, to me poinstrument, who acknowled will for the purpose therein	of Marian, 1994, before me personally appeared ersonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free set forth. My commission expires: 02-2496
Full name of inventor:	Peter Mailandt
Residence:	5502 Golf Drive Dallas, Texas 75205
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Date 1-14-94	Signature Signature

(6

((

STATE OF TEXAS

S
COUNTY OF DALLAS

This day of day of day of demand, 1994, before me personally appeared Peter Mailandt, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

My commission expires: 22 34 96

31556.01